

FIELD USE RATE SHEET

USER CATEGORIES

Type A: Kent School District meetings, school events, district events, music performances, sporting events (including NPSL Post-Season), professional development, plays, etc.

Type B: Kent School District Partners - Non-Profit organizations that provide educational support to KSD, Government Agencies, Kent Parks, Covington Parks, Girl Scouts, Boy Scouts, WIAA, West Central District 3, PTA & Booster Club events where 100% of the funds go back to the school.

Type C: Youth Non-Profit Groups

Type D: Adult Non-Profit Groups

Type E: For-Profit Groups

USER CATEGORIES	KSD COMMUNITY				
	Туре А	Type B	Type C	Type D	Type E
FRENCH FIELD	Hourly Rates				
Turf	\$0	\$0	\$35	\$55	\$150
Field Lights	0	25	25	25	25
Locker Rooms (per event)	0	0	40	60	120
Ticket Booth (per event)	0	0	15	20	40
Lower Press Box	0	0	20	30	60
Concession Booth (per event)	0	0	50	75	150
Grandstand (per side) (per event)	0	0	20	30	60
Track (if only the track)	0	0	10	30	40
HS TURF FIELDS – KL, KR, KW	Hourly Rates				
Turf	\$0	\$0	\$35	\$55	\$150
Field Lights	0	25	25	25	25
Track (if only the track)	0	0	10	30	40
Outdoor Restroom (per event)	0	10	10	10	10
BASEBALL/SOFTBALL TURF FIELDS	Hourly Rates				
HS Turf Baseball Field – KM	0	0	35	55	150
HS Turf Softball Field – KM	0	0	35	55	150
Field Lights	0	25	25	25	25
Scoreboard (per event)	0	0	10	10	10
Outdoor Restroom (per event)	0	0	10	10	10
GRASS FIELDS	Hourly Rates				
Baseball/Softball	0	0	10	12	20
All Play Fields	0	0	10	12	20
LABOR	Hourly Rates – 2 Hour Minimum				
Weekend Field Supervisor	0	30	30	30	30
Custodian (if needed)	0	55	55	55	55
Security (if needed)	0	75	75	75	75